

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No.93/2024
R.No. 93/2024
CNR No. WBWM01-006217-2024**

**Order No.05
12.02.2025.**

The Investigating Officer, S.I. Palash Quila submitted a prayer for holding DNA test and medico-legal examination of the accused Rajkumar Shaw who is on bail.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused before this Court on the next date for hearing of the applications filed by the Investigating Officer.

Inform the sureties at once.

Fix **04.03.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of the applications for DNA test and medico-legal examination of the accused Rajkumar Shaw.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715